
9200-R       
Tub Shower Board
Assembly Instructions

1.  Unscrew knobs from foot assembly
2.  Place knob through the slots so know handle is facing upward
3.  Install anti-slip rubber pad into anti-slip pad insert located on the bottom of the bath board next to 
     the open slots
4.  Loosely assemble the four foot rest assemblies to the shower board through the slots by placing the        
     knobs on top of the board and the rubber stops underneath, and then screwing the two pieces together
5.  Be certain inner walls of tub are free from dirt, grease, or soap build-up
6.  Place tub board on top of tub with soap dish closest to wall, away from the side of entry
7.  Position the rubber stops of each foot assembly against the inner wall of the tub
8.  Tighten each know from the tip while pushing rubber stops against the inner tub wall
     Check knobs periodically to ensure rubber foot assemblies are securely tightened to tub walls

Installation Instructions

Instrucciones de Instalación

1.  Desatornille las perillas del soporte para pies
2.  Pase las perillas por las aberturas de manera que la manija de la perilla quede colocada hacia arriba
3.  Inserte la plantilla de goma antideslizante en el espacio correspondiente, ubicado al pie de la tabla para 
     baño, junto a las aberturas
4.  Coloque sin ajustar las cuatro piezas para armar el soporte para pies junto a la tabla para baño a 
     través de las aberturas, ubicando las perillas sobre la tabla y lose terminales de goma debajo, y luego    
     atornille ambas piezas juntas
5.  Verifique que las paredes internas de la bañera estén libres de acumulación de suciedad, oleosidad o 
     jabón
6.  Coloque la tabla para baño sobre la bañera, colocando la jabonera del lado de la pared, en el lado opuesto 
     a la entrada a la bañera
7.  Coloque los terminales de goma uno en cada extremo de la base, contra la pared interior de la bañera 
8.  Ajuste cada una de las perillas haciendo girar la parte superior mientras presiona los terminales de goma  
     contra la pared interna de la bañera
9.  Verifique de que la tabla esta correctamente ajustada a la bañera antes de utilizaría (no la ajuste 
     demasiado)
     Revise las perillas periódicamente para comprobar que los extremos de goma de la base están firmemente 
     ajustados a las paredes de la bañera

Instructions pour L’installation

1.  Dévissez les boutons des assemblages de pieds
2.  Placez les boutons au travers de encoches de façon a ce que la poignée des boutons soit dirigée vers le    
     haut
3.  Placez les arrêts anti-glissement en caoutchouc dans l’emplacement prévu a cet effet se trouvant dans le   
     bas du panneau a cote des encoches ouvertes 
4.  Préparez sans serrer les assemblages des quatre pieds sur le panneau de douche en les passant au travers 
     de encoches et en plaçant les boutons en haut du panneau et les arrêts en caoutchouc en dessous, et vissez 
     ensuite les deux parties l’une a l’autre
5.  Assurez-vous que les parois intérieures de la baignoire sont propres, sans dépôts gras de savon 
6.  Placez le panneau pour baignoire au-dessus de la baignoire en dirigeant le porte-savon vers le mur, du cote 
     oppose a l’entrée
7.  Placez les arrêts en caoutchouc des assemblages de pieds contre la paroi intérieure de la baignoire
8.  Serrez chaque bouton en commençant par ceux du dessus, en poussant les arrêts en caoutchouc contre la 
     paroi intérieure de la baignoire
9.  Assurez-vous que le panneau est bien serre et attache solidement a la baignoire avant de l’utiliser (ne serrez 
     pas trop)
     Vérifiez les boutons régulièrement pour vous assurer que les assemblages des pieds en caoutchouc sont 
     attaches solidement aux parois de la baignoire



-  Do not use red safety handle as weight support when sitting or standing
-  Check red handle periodically to ensure grab bar is securely tightened to bath seat
-  Extreme caution should be used on wet surfaces
-  Persons with limited physical/mental abilities should be assisted during bathroom activities
-  Clean with soap and water
Manufacturer bears no responsibility for improper use and/or installation

Safety and Care Instructions

-  No utilice la manija roja de seguridad como punto de apoyo cuando se siente o ponga de pie
-  Controle la manija roja de seguridad periódicamente para verificar que la barra de apoyo se encuentra 
    firmemente sujeta al asiento para la bañera
-  Tengo mucho cuidado con las superficies mojadas
-  Las personas con capacidad física/mental limitada deben recibir asistencia
-  Lavar con agua y jabón
En fabricante no se responsabiliza por la utilización y/o instalación incorrecta de la barra

Instrucciones de Seguridad y Utilización

-  N’utilisez pas la poignée de sécurité rouge pour soutenir votre poids lorsque vous asseyez ou pue 
   vous levez
-  Vérifiez régulièrement la poignée de sécurité rouge pour vous assurer que la barre d’appui est solidement   
   attachée au siège de baignoire
-  Faites preuve d’extrême prudence sur toute surface mouillée
-  Les personnes ayant des capacités mentales ou physiques limitées devrait et être aidées pendant leurs 
   activités dans la salle de bain
-  Nettoyage a l’eau et au savon
La fabricant n’est pas responsable d’une utilisation et/ou d’une installation incorrectes

Instructions sur la Sécurité et L’entretien



                         IMPORTANT

                                  READ THESE DIRECTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE USE.
                                  FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY.

                                WEIGHT CAPACITY NOT TO EXCEED 250 LBS.

Nova stands firm on our commitment to providing the highest quality products, as well as 
exceptional service.  This product was built to precise standards and thoroughly inspected 

prior to shipment.  This warranty represents our confidence in the materials and 
workmanship of our product. 

Nova extends this warranty only to the original purchaser of this product.  The warranty 
does not extend to any subsequent purchaser or owner.  The warranty is void upon any sale 
or transfer of ownership or use by other person.  Nova warrants its products are free from 
defects in material and workmanship under NORMAL use for the period commencing upon 
the date of purchase and continuing for the following specified period of time after that date:

Plastic Frame:  Limited Lifetime Warranty
Rubber Clamps and Plastic Hardware:  1 Year Warranty

This warranty does not cover problems due to user negligence, misuse of the product, 
failure to adhere to product instructions, or normal wear and tear.  Items that have been 
subject to negligent abuse, modified without prior written authorization are not covered 

within this warranty. 

For warranty service, please contact the dealer from whom you purchased your Nova 
product.  In the event that you do not receive satisfactory service, please call us directly 
at the number below.  Be prepared to indicate the nature of the defect, the product serial 
number, and the name and location of where you purchased the product. You will also be 
required to provide a receipt of your purchase.  DO NOT return any products to our office 
without prior consent.  Repair or replacement is the only remedy under this limited warranty.  
This warranty does not include any labor or shipping charges incurred in replacement part 

installation or repair of product.   

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER EXPRESS 
WARRANTIES, IMPLIED WARRANTIES, IF ANY, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF 
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS  FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, NOVA SHALL 
NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY SEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES WHATSOEVER.

1470 Beachey Place
Carson, CA 90746
www.NovaMedicalProducts.com

For Customer Service Call
1-800-557-6682


